

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23834/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2009 in WP No. 1142/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24069 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24667 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24715 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26463 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26472 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26489 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Owen Meneges, Adv.
Mr. Sanju Ahooja, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters before any other bench of which
Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.M. Lodha is not a member, on Friday, the
23rd October, 2009.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR. PA.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER