

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23834/2009

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief))

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 24069 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24667 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24715 of 2009 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26463 of 2009 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26472 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26489 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27265 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala
Mr. Shekhar Kumar
Mr. Vishal Arun

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the above cases, respondents have not been filed counter affidavit. Last chance for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. In SLP 24069/2009, the learned counsel for the petitioner granted 3 weeks time as last chance for curing the defects. After defects cured, issue notice. Await return of notice. List on 18.10.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar