

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23834/2009

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24069 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24667 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24715 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26463 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26472 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27265 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners has filed proof of dasti. It shows that all the respondents except respondent No. 14 and 16 have been served. Learned counsel for the

..2/-

Item No.26 : 2 :

petitioners is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No. 14 and 16 within four weeks.

The served respondents have not filed Vakalatnama. No representation for them also

List the matters on 21.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar