

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23834/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2009 in WP No.1142/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24069 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24667 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24715 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26463 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26472 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27265 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20413 of 2012

WITH I.A.1(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For the parties:

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Owem Meneze, Adv.

Mr. Sanju Ahooja, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

State of Maharashtra

Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the third week of January, 2013 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master