

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23834/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2009 in WP No.1142/1990 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 24069 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20413 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24667 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24715 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26463 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26472 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27265 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vamshdeep Dalmia, Adv.  
Mr.Narhari Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

: 2 :

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chander Bhushan Prasad, Adv.  
For Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For State Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.  
For Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Delay in filing the S.L.P.....CC No.20413 is condoned.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master