

ÖITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2137/2013

GOPAL PRABHAKAR GOSWAMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRIME PROPERTIES PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Partiksha Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anushree Menon,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 and also failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the Respondent Nos. 6,8,10 and 11 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG