

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2137/2013

GOPAL PRABHAKAR GOSWAMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRIME PROPERTIES PVT.LTD. & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted for effecting service on unserved respondents returnable in six weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master(Madhu Narula)
Court Master