

ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1969/2013

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2137/2013 (III)
(Office Report for Direction)

Date : 03-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms. Pratiksha, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA No. 2137/2013

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the appellant to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent no. 3 to 5 and file the fresh address to take necessary action for service upon unserved respondent nos. 6,8,10 and 11.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER