

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1969/2013

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS ALONGWITH I.A. NO 99288/2017
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IN C.A. NO. 2137 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED)
WITH
C.A. No. 2137/2013 (III)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS ALONGWITH I.A. NO 99288/2017
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION TO BE LISTED)

Date : 07-11-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Kumar Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application (I.A. NO 99288/2017) for
directions filed by Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, learned counsel for the
petitioner in C.A.No.2137/2013.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER