

ITEM NO.9.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1969/2013

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 99288/2017 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION WITH OFFICE REPORT
FOR DIRECTIONS IN C.A. NO. 2137 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 2137/2013 (III)

(IA 99288/2017 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION WITH OFFICE REPORT
FOR DIRECTIONS IN C.A. NO. 2137 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED)

Date : 07-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
Mr. Siddhanth Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NO. 2137 OF 2013

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has
filed application for deletion of some of the respondents.
Registry is directed to list the application.

Respondent No.6 and Respondent No.9 are stated to be common respondents in both the matters. Since Respondent No.9 is served in the main matter(i.e. C.A. No.1969 of 2013), Respondent No.6 be treated to be served in this matter also.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)