

ITEM NO.2 TO 2.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1969/2013

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA FOR DELETION OF NAMES OF THE PETITIONER AND RESPONDENTS WITH
OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

C.A. NO. 1970/2013 (III)

(FOR DELETE NAMES OF THE PETITIONER AND RESPONDENT ON IA
50760/2018)

C.A. NO. 1971/2013 (III)

(FOR DELETE NAMES OF THE PETITIONER AND RESPONDENT ON IA
50765/2018)

C.A. NO. 1973/2013 (III)

(FOR DELETE NAMES OF THE PETITIONER AND RESPONDENT ON IA
50772/2018)

C.A. NO. 1975/2013 (III)

(FOR DELETE NAMES OF THE PETITIONER AND RESPONDENT ON IA
50778/2018)

C.A. NO. 1974/2013 (III)

(FOR DELETE NAMES OF THE PETITIONER AND RESPONDENT ON IA
50775/2018)

Date : 08-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

C.A. Nos.1969, 1971, 1973, 1974 AND 1975 OF 2013

Interlocutory Applications have been filed seeking permission for deletion of common appellant No.2 and common deceased respondent Nos. 6 to 8 from the array of parties name. There is no objection to the same. It is ordered accordingly. Cause title be amended accordingly.

C.A. No.1970 of 2013

Interlocutory Application has been filed seeking permission for deletion of appellant No.2. There is no objection to the same. It is ordered accordingly. Cause title be amended accordingly.

**[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS**

**[VIDYA NEGI]
BRANCH OFFICER**