

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1969/2013

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

C.A. No. 1970/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 1971/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 1972/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 1973/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 1975/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 1974/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 2137/2013 (III)

Date : 16-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Anu Tiwari, Adv.
Dr Sunil Mittal, Adv.
Mr Rajat Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR
Mr Anoop Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Dr Sunil Mittal, Adv.
Ms Anu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr Rajat Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr Saroj Kumar, Adv.

Item No.15

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.1969 to C.A. No.1975 of 2013

All the respondents are duly served/represented.

C.A. No.2137/2013

None appeared for the appellant when called.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has not taken appropriate steps in respect of Respondent nos. 3 to 5 (dead).

Ld. Counsel for the appellant in the connected matter submits that the appellant in C.A. No.2137/2013 is not taking necessary steps to serve respondent nos. 8,10 and 11. He would further submit that the said respondents are also respondents in the connected matters to whom he has served through normal mode long back. According to him, appellant in C.A. No.2137/2013 appears to be not interested in pursuing the matter, hence made a request to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Ld. Counsel for the appellant is absent when called repeatedly and therefore, submission made by the ld.counsel for the appellant in connected matter remained uncontroverted. In view thereof, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar