

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1969/2013

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMMODATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 2137 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 2137/2013 (III)

Date : 25-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Aishwarya Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.2137/2013

As requested by learned counsel for the appellants, respondents no.3 to 5 stand deleted at the risk of the appellants. So far as unserved respondents no.8, 10 and 11 are concerned, office report indicates that learned counsel has not filed fresh particulars, which is disputed by learned advocate Mr. Aishwarya Choudhary. He prays for time.

As prayed, list in the next week.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DEEPAK SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER