

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1969/2013

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 2137 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED )

WITH

C.A. No. 2137/2013 (III)

Date : 02-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Apoorv Khatar, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2137/2013

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to the unserved Respondent Nos. 8, 10 and 11 returnable within four weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

In addition a copy of the appeal be also served on Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos. 8, 10 and 11.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(K. RAMAKRISHNA)  
BRANCH OFFICER