

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.16

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1969/2013

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 2137 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 2137/2013 (III)

Date : 27-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Lakshmi R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Aishwarya Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
  
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.2137/2013

As per the office reports, service is duly effected on the  
Respondents.

List the matter before the Court.

(POULAMI PAUL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER