

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1969/2013

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 1973 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 1973/2013 (III)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 176502/2019

IA No. 176502/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 06-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Adith Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vishal Arun, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 1973/2013

Service is complete on respondent nos.1 to 4, 9 and 10 but none has entered appearance.

Application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.5 is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks time. If defects are not cured within four weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If defects are cured within four weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 14.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar