

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1969/2013

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 1973 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 1973/2013 (III)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 176502/2019
IA No.176502/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 06-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saroj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1973/2013

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution, the application for substitution as also the application for setting aside abatement, returnable within four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR