

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1969/2013

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 1973 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED )

WITH

C.A. No. 1973/2013 (III)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 176502/2019

IA No. 176502/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 30-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Paroma Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Anshree Menon, learned counsel submits that the advocate-on-record for the deceased respondent no. 5 on behalf of the Legal representatives, has filed affidavit a copy of which was served to the petitioner's counsel, only yesterday. As prayed, she is granted two weeks' time to seek instructions.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)