

for the legal heirs of deceased Ravindra Dauria (respondent No.5).
Noting the above, the delay in filing substitution is condoned.
Abatement is set aside. Application for substitution of LRs. of
deceased respondent No.5 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)