

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 1969/2013

PRIME PROPERTIES P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ACCOMODATION OFFICER . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1973/2013 (III)

(FOR

IA 176502/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA 41475/2020 -
APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
AND IA 41478/2020 - FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON)

C.A. No. 1970/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 1971/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 1972/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 1975/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 1974/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 2137/2013 (III)

Date : 10-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Khatar, Adv.
Dr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Anu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Khatar, Adv.
Dr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Anu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the counsel jointly request for adjournment.

List the matter on 7th April, 2022.

On the next date of hearing, the matter shall be heard
and the lawyers may submit their written briefs, if desired, in
advance.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)